



United Pet Care Announces Partnership with Lap of Love, to offer discounted pricing to UPC members on Lap of Love's end-of-life care.

February 5, 2024 (Phoenix, AZ) - United Pet Care ("UPC"), with its world-class employee pet healthcare benefits, has partnered with Lap of Love Veterinary Hospice and In-Home Euthanasia, to offer savings for UPC members on Lap of Love's in-home, compassionate, end-of-life care.

Founded in 2009, <u>Lap of Love</u> is the nation's largest network of veterinarians solely dedicated to end-of-life veterinary care providing in-home euthanasia, veterinary hospice, telehospice, and pet loss support services.

Lap of Love's CEO and Founder, Dr. Dani McVety, states, "We are thrilled to join forces with United Pet Care in our shared mission to enhance the quality of life for pets and their families. Lap of Love is honored to bring our expertise in end-of-life veterinary care to UPC members, providing them with discounted access to our compassionate in-home services. Our commitment to supporting pet parents aligns seamlessly with UPC's dedication to affordable and accessible pet healthcare. Together, we aim to make a positive impact during a pet's final journey and offer comfort to those in need."

Aaron Oaks, Chief Executive Officer of United Pet Care, adds, "Our mission is to make world class pet care affordable and easily accessible to pet parents everywhere. Lap of Love helps us to fulfill this mission by providing UPC members discounted end-of-life care with their experienced doctors. Lap of Love's in-home hospice, telehospice, and in-home euthanasia services will help UPC offer members savings on the full spectrum of care a pet parent needs for their fur babies. We know this partnership will help our members in their time of need."

About United Pet Care

United Pet Care is America's premier pet healthcare membership benefit offered by employers nationwide. Through our network of 1,500+ vets, we provide a value conscious alternative to pet insurance for our members. UPC gives members the ability to save on every visit to the vet instantly regardless of a pet's age, breed or preexisting conditions without the hassle of claim forms, denials or policy restrictions.

For more information, please visit UPC's website at <u>www.unitedpetcare.com</u>

Media Relations Contact Courtney Brost Cbrost@unitedpetcare.com

About Lap of Love

Lap of Love is the nation's leading provider of in-home veterinary hospice, euthanasia, telehospice, and pet loss support services. Founded in 2009 by Dr. Dani McVety, Lap of Love has grown into the largest network of committed veterinarians exclusively dedicated to end-of-life veterinary care, comprising over 350 veterinarians operating in 37 states. Our central mission is to honor the profound human-animal bond by empowering pet owners with the resources to navigate informed decisions about their pets' end-of-life care.

For more information, visit <u>lapoflove.com</u>

Media Relations Contact Stephanie Couture StephanieC@LapofLove.com